

## **COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA** IN THE MATTER OF COMMENDATION **CALIFORNIA**

IN THE MATTER OF COMMENDATION AND APPRECIATION OF ARTHUR DOSSEY, LCSW FOR HIS DEDICATED SERVICE TO SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

WHEREAS, Arthur Dossey has provided outstanding service to the citizens of Santa Barbara County for thirty-two years, from May 11, 1981 to January 31, 2014, as a Mental Health Practitioner for the Lompoc Adult Outpatient Mental Health Clinic; and

WHEREAS, Arthur Dossey's work has consistently reflected his commitment to achieve excellence in providing services for the citizens of Santa Barbara County to alleviate the suffering that mental illness places upon them, therefore we appreciate his many years of service toward that end; and

WHEREAS, Arthur Dossey conveys, by personal example, his dedication to the highest standards of ethical conduct and client care, with holistic, integrated attention to the mental, physical, and spiritual needs of those he serves, therefore, we applaud his efforts to increase the quality of services provided by our county; and

WHEREAS, Arthur Dossey has shown consistent commitment to the well-being of his teammates, using his wit and good humor to assist through challenging times, therefore we acknowledge his mindfulness of all those working alongside him; and

WHEREAS, Arthur Dossey has a comprehensive and state-of-the-art knowledge of the practice of mental wellness and promotes open communications and relationships based on trust and respect with clients and members of their family, as an advocate for inclusion of other departments, professionals and community agencies in the care of our citizens, we commend his efforts to be a pro-active, creative and accountable public servant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that this Board of Supervisors recognizes and commends Arthur Dossey for his long years of service and offer our gratitude and best wishes for a satisfying retirement and success in all future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2014 by unanimous vote of the members present.



Supervisor - 1st District Supervisor - 1st District Supervisor - 2nd District Supervisor - 3rd District Supervisor - 4th District Supervisor - 5th District

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board